

City of Scottsdale Neighborhood Advisory Commission Pima Park Improvement Project

Notice

Saturday, April 16, 2022 – 7 AM to 12 PM Pima Park 8600 E Thomas Road, Scottsdale, AZ

The Neighborhood Advisory Commission has been invited to attend and assist in the Pima Park Improvement Project.

While a quorum of the Neighborhood Advisory Commission may be in attendance at this event, the members of the Neighborhood Advisory Commission will not engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body.